1	PCR-71-16
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
5	
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7	NO DATE
8 9	NU DATE
10	APPROVEDMAYOR
11	ATTROVEDIVIATOR
12	
13	RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE COMMITTEE FOR COMMUNITY OUTREACH
14	WITH THE SCHOOL DEPARTMENT
15	
16	Resolved that,
17	,
18	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
19	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, the City Council has a vested interest in improved and effective communication
22	regarding matters that impact students enrolled in the Warwick School District; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, the City Council established a committee to improve communication among all
25	persons involved in the local educational system and those responsible for funding that educational
26	system; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, The City Council desires to continue the Committee beyond its scheduled
29	termination at the end of the 2015-2016 school year and the City Council desires to extend the terms
30	of the people currently serving on the Committee until the new termination date of the Committee.
31	
32	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby extends the Educational
33	Community Outreach Committee until the end of the 2016-2017 school year and further extends the
34	terms of the people currently serving on the Committee until the new termination date of the
35	Committee.
36	
37	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the members of the
38	Committee that is hereby extended and to the Warwick School Committee.
39	This Desclution shall take affect upon passage
40	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
41	
42 43	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR
43 44	SI ONSORED DI. COUNCIEMAN LADOUCEUR
45	COMMITTEE: INTERGOVERMENTAL